CHRISTIAN FOR ADELLE STRANGE OF THE PROPERTY O

Suncoast Christian Academy

Where Christian Scholars Are Grown

5561 Hypoluxo Road Lake Worth, FL 33463 561-641-1446

Investing in Your Child's Future 2020-2021

Application Fee: \$50 application fee for new students, non-refundable.

Registration Fee: \$250 per child (\$500 max out of pocket) refundable only if no space is available or admission is denied.

Pre-Admission Testing Fee: \$40 testing fee for new applicants.

Book Fee: \$500, non-refundable.

Technology/Activity Fee: \$150 K-5th grade. Field trips, year books, software, updates, etc;

Security Deposit: \$125 per student (Step Up, McKay or FES)

Tutoring/RTI Services: \$400

Uniforms: \$300

	PK2	PK3		VPK	K-5
Full Time Per Month	\$820.	\$790.	Yearly	\$6,250.	\$6,500.
Full Time 4:00 Pick Up	\$720.	\$690.		\$5,250.	
3 Days Per Week Per Month	\$680.	\$660.			
			10 Monthly Payments	+ Certificate \$625/\$525	\$650.
			VPK hours Only	+ Certificate \$0	

Before/After Care Options: AM Care (6:30-7:30) \$75 per month. AM & PM Care (6:30-7:30am/3:00-6:00pm) \$250 per month. Drop in rate \$25.00 per day.

TUITION PAYMENT CHOICES:

Annual: A 3% discount is given if tuition is paid in full by June 1, 2020.

Semi-Annual: Payment is divided into two equal payments due August 1 and December 1, 2020.

Monthly: 10 equal monthly payments starting August 2020 and ending May 2021. All monthly payments are payable through FACTS Tuition Management. ALL FAMILIES are required to FULLY enroll in the Tuition Payment Plan. More information can be obtained at factsmgt.com

Contributions: Tuition does not cover the total cost to educate our students. Charitable gifts are encouraged to bridge the gap between actual tuition income and true operating costs of the school. Suncoast Christian Academy is a nonprofit corporation and contributions are tax deductible.

Withdrawal: If the student withdraws or is asked to leave, the remaining balance of tuition for such month will be due and payable as of the date of withdrawal. There will be a \$200 withdrawal fee.

Financial Aid: Financial Aid applications are based on need, and available in the school office. (Need based financial aid is available for PK2-5th grade.)

Families are eligible for up to \$250 referral credit for each new family enrolled at SCA. Funds will be credited to account after a semester of enrollment.

^{*\$2} per minute late fee for 4:00 or 6:00 plans.